RESOLUTION NO.	 - 2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH MAXWELL EAP, LLC, TO PROVIDE EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE FOR A THREE (3) YEAR TERM BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2019, EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE OF COUNCIL.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute an Agreement with MaxWell EAP, to provide employee assistance for a three (3) year term beginning January 1, 2019.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

1209-18_X:\Cases\HR\18-LE0002\LEG\00634212.DOC

ī	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	